THE DATASHEET OF
STTH4R02SY
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
April 2016 DocID17391 Rev 2 1/14
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
STTH4R02-Y
Automotive ultrafast recovery diode
Datasheet - production data

2.18
(0.086)
Ordering information STTH4R02-Y
12/14 DocID17391 Rev 2
3 Ordering information
Figure 21: Ordering information scheme
Table 9: Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
STTH4R02BY-TR STTH4 R02BY DPAK 0.320 g 2500 Tape and reel
STTH4R02UY 4R2UY SMB 0.110 g 2500 Tape and reel
STTH4R02SY 4R2SY SMC 0.243 g 2500 Tape and reel
STTH 4 R 02 xxx
Ultrafast switching diode
Average forward current
4 = 4 A
Model R
Repetitive peak reverse voltage
02 = 200 V
Package
BY-TR = DPAK in tape and reel
UY = SMB in tape and reel
SY = SMC in tape and reel
STTH4R02-Y Revision history
 DocID17391 Rev 2 13/14
4 Revision history
Table 10: Document revision history
Date Revision Changes